OO0 =ID NN -

1 5N477
2 5N476
s 5N47¢

S5N478
3 1A299
7 1B016

36038

2E783.

2E781
2E779
2E782
1A311
14493
1BO16
2E780

=22~

PARTS LIST FIGURE 24

Bpindle

Inside Seal

Inside bearing

8-bolt hud

Outside bearing
Spindle washer, 5/8"
Slottad hex nut, 5/8"
Cotter key, 8/16"
Dust esp

PARTS LIST FIGURE 26

Wing gauge wheel mount
Wing gauge wheel axle beam
1" x21-7/8" jack screw
Handle

6/16" roll pin

6/8" fat washer

8/16" cotter pin, 1'A4"

o s o = - > v - > c— -

2 per cultivator
1 per hub

1 per hud

1 per spindle
1 per hud

1 per hudb

1 per hud

1 per hub

1 per hud

1 per wing gauge wheel jack
1 per wing gauge wheel jack
1 per wing gauge wheel jack .
1 per wing gauge wheel jack
1 per wing gauge wheel jack
2 per wing gauge wheel jack
1 per wing gauge wheel jack

- et s e o et -




DI QRN f

PARTS LIST FIGURE 28 (4-bolt hub)
Part Ne. Deseription
2E775 " Inside Seal
2E778 Inside bearing
2E777 4-bolt hub
2E778 Outside bearing
BA299 Spindle washer, 1*
1A505 Slotted hex nut, 1"
1BO15S 1/8" cotter key
2E776 Dust cap

Quantity

1 per hud
1 per hub

1 per spindle
1 per hud

1 per hub

1 per hub

1 per hub

1 per hub




